e ORIGINAL

INTED COUNSEL FEES

U \,mﬂwé&m AND LERT!F%%‘&R AP

CoutMNo. Q05-1G56

State of Ohio, upre

DEC 06 2006

Appe Js Court No.

Plairtiff

V.

In Ae: A.B, J.8B.,
Defendant

MOTION FOR APPROVAL OF PAYMENT OF APPOINTED COUNSEL FEES AND EXPENSES

The undessigned, having been previously appointed counsel for the defendant for the appeal to this court, as
evidenced by the attached entry of appointment, now moves for an order approving payment of fees eamed and
expenses incurred as refiected by the temized statement of the reverse hereof, pursuant to R.C. 2941.51.

N COURY QUT OF COURY

Hours Worked: 0.7 2L.,0 Expenses (if any):. |$

4
F291.0°

O.R.C. charge section number, name and ciassification

K
R0 2151.352(4)(5)
B,
C.
SUPRENE COURT DECISION TERMINATION DATE

Judgement reversed and ceuse remandad 9/5/08

ATTORNEY S NAME SOC. SEC. NO.
Zharles J. Altwies _ ] %
I ATTORNEY'S ADORESS _ NUMBER AND STREET iy

2950 Cedar Hill Road Cuyahoga Falls, Ohio 4h223/

INFORMATION BELOW TO BE COMPLETED BY SUPREME COURT AND COUNTY AUDITOR ONLY

JUDGMENT ENTRY
This court finds that counset performed the legal services set forth in the itemized staterment on the reverse hereof,

and ihat the fees and expenses hereinafter approved are reasonable. T IS THEREFORE ORDERED that appointecd
counsel fees are approved ln the sum of ¥ and expense in the sum of

oﬁr—n_&gd AHA{‘J fOEW?owance gfo fmy o o . . which amount is
SEE ATTACHED ENTRY

CHIEF JUSTICE

CERTIFICATION

The Counly Auditor, in execuling this certification, attests o the accuracy of the figures contained herein. A
subsequent audit by the Chio Public Defender Commission andfor Auditor of the State which reveals unallowable or
excessive costs may result in fulure adjustments against reimbursement or repayment of audit exceplions to the Ohio -
Public Defender Commission.

COUNTY NUMBER VWARRANT NLIMBER WARRANT DATE

COUNTY AUDITOR




n

- -

DATE ACTIVITY TOTAL TIME
1/3/0& | Received and read Appellant brief 0.5
2/3/06 | Brief preparation—research 1.0
2/17/06| 3rief preparation-research 0.5
2/27/06] Brief preparation-reseadrch "3
3/2/06 Erief preparation-reseaech 2.
2/7/06 | TCY Jay backe @ Justice for Children Froject a3
3/??06 Brief preparation-research 1.5
3/8/06 | Zrief preparation 3.0
3/9/06 | Tiled brief in person in Columbus 4,5
3/15/06} Received and read Amicus brief 0.5
3/16/06] TCY Jay Macke re amicus brief 0.4
5/1/06 | Freparation for argument 0.8
5/6/06 | Ireparation for argument 1.0
5/7/06 freparation for argument 1.9
5/8/06 | Travel to Columbus-preparation for argument 4.5
5/9/06 | Arsument in 0.7
0/8/06 _ Reveived, rosd and. otuared opinion oo 0.4
EXPENSE . PAID TO AMOUNT
3/9/06 ¥ileage to Columpus 220 miles #3.41 r 92.25
5/8-9/08 ileage to Coljmbus 220 miles 23,41 Y92, 2¢
5/8-9/06 Hotel Hampton Inn Columbus $165.05
5/8/06 keal Lindey's2Folaris $26.58
5/9/06 lieal Lindey's 2 Folaris : $14.95

To obtain reimbueé.ement ihe purpose of each expense must be clearly identified, and a receipt provided for each expenditure over $1.00.

defendant in the Supreme Court of Ohio.

OPD-1031 (4/96)




COLUMBUS, OH 43215 . . UsA
TELEPHONE 614/559-2000 FAX 614/559-2001 official sponsor u.s. olympic team %@
LTWIES. CHARLES name room number: 603/5X0L
350 CEDAR HILL RD address arrival date: D5/08/06 7:57PM
departure date: 05/09/06
VHOGAFALLS, OH 44223 .
8 adult/child: 240
room rate: $125.10
e debit/credit card you are using for chetdk-in is attached fo a bank or checking account, a hold will _
placed on the account for the Tull anticipated dollar amaunt to be owed to the hotel, induding ﬁﬁ;E PLAN 5-ARP
mated incidentals, through your date of check-out and sucts funds will not he reteased for 72 bissiness AbL:
w5 from the date of chack-out o konger at the disreton of your ilnanciat institution. BONUS AL: CAR:
_— Rates subject Yo applicable sales, occupancy, or gther laxes. Please do not leave any money or items of value unanended in
onfirmation: 81033209 YOur 100, A safety deposit bo it available for you in the lobby, § agree that my liabiity for this bl is not waived and agree
to be held personally Hiable in the event that the indicated persan, company or association fails to pay for any part or the full
. amount of these charges. | have requested weekday dekivery of USA TODAY, H refused, a credit of $.75 will be appfied to
00/06 PAGE 1 my account. in the event of an emergency. |, or someone in my party, require spedial evatuation due to a physical disabihity.
Flease indicale yes by dted:ingrhere: O
signatura:

raference fakt Wi . QiGN

05/08/06 779285 VALET PARKING $19.00
a5/08/06 779286 GUEST ROOM $125.10
05/08/06 779286 STATE TAX $8.44
05/08/06 779286 CITY TaAX 512.51
WILL BE SETTLED TO VS *6954 $165.05

EFFECTIVE BALANCE OF $0.00

for reservations call 1.800.hampton ar visit us online at wnrw. hamptoninn.com

account no. date of charge folio/check no.
203340 A
card member name ) authorization initial
establishment no. and location establisbiment agrees 1o trarsmit to-card hoter forpayment | purchases & services
taxes
tips & misc.
signature of card member
total amount
x 0.00




Zley’s Polaris
]500 Polaris Pa. -,
Columbus, fhio 4374

TP 410,030

4004
Toi 42 vhy 4 5.
it R
Mm,c_ st ey
~urjoe -
Park Saanouick 4.9<
2T, 63
= S ME
. ..!.;!Hl
I was g o 65
M e Fae o
feome n h

et dindpe
=rpenence, please
T v guest-feer ok
Surve, 0 238002,
ance to win
Coapaet onoug!

4 Fa R RRRE R PR R R

- 4+4540REDIT CARD YOUCHERW##k*

Lindey's Polaris
1500 Pclai s Parkway
Columbus, Ohio 43240
£14,410.0310

Date: Mayliia 06 12:54PM

Card Type: Visa

Acot & XY HXXXEXNXBE54

Exp Date: XX A

suth Code: 008830

Check: 14§

Table: A

Server: 442 BENJAMIN
CHARLES J ALTHIES

Subtotal® 25.63
Gratuity: S o0
Total: 3003
Siynature:

X

Guest Copy



Martini Polaris
1319 Polaris Parkway
Cotumbus, OH 43240

(614)844-5500

Server: Molly 05/08/2006
Table 72/1 7:27 PM
Guests: 2 20013
Reprint #: 1
Spinach Salad 5.95
| Veal pini 18.95
. Creme Brulee - “—5.95
Milanese 15.95
; Sub Total 48,80
i Tax 3.28
Total 50.08
Balance Due 50.08

Join us far Happy Hour
Monday - Friday
4:00 - 7:00
1/2 price appetizers
at our bar!!

Martini Poiaris
1318 Polaris Parkway
Columbus, OH 43240

(614)844-6500

Server: Motly DOB: 05/08/2008

07:32 PM 05/08/2006
Table 72/1 2/20013
VISA 1048590

Card #XXXXXXNXXXXXEI54
Magnetic card present: altwies charles j
Approval: 008636

Amount :

50.08
+ Tip: 0,05

= Total: _____E0QY

X
Approval: 008636

Join us for Happy Hour
Monday ~ Friday
4:00 - 7:00

1/2 price appetizers
at our bar!!

Guest Copy



'STATE OF OHIO ) - ., INTHECOURT OF APPEALS
ss: NINTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT
COUNTY OF SUMMIT )

IN RE: s DLATY CALNo. 22659

S
¥ ' DAY & UL Lty
VLI N L-‘-_,»‘Lj.". fo

JOURNAL ENTRY

Attorney Charles J. Altwies, counsel for appellant, moves for appointment as
appellant’s counsel before the Ohio Supreme Court, explaining that a conflict has been
certified in this matter. Appellant has demonstrated his indigency.

The motion is granted. Attorney Altwies is appointed as counsel to represent

appellant. This appointment shall be for the purpose of representation before the

A copy of this journal entry is being mailed to the following:

Supreme Court only.,

Charles J. Altwies, Attorney at Law, 88 S. Portage Path, Suite 301, Akron, OH
44303.

Philip Bogdanoff, Asst. Prosecutor, 53 University Ave., Akron, OH 44308.

Richard A. Reese, Jr., GAL, 159 S. Main St., Suite 300, Akron, OH 44308.




	page 1
	page 2
	page 3
	page 4
	page 5
	page 6

